Base Line Item Detail					Intercontinental C	onstruction Contra	Hall Building Corporation		Niram, Inc. Da		Dandrea Construction Co., Inc.		Hall Construction Co., Inc.		Network Construction Co., Inc.		Railroad Construction Co., Inc.		A. P. Construction, Inc.	
Item No.	Unit Code	Qty	UOM	Description	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
1	1D01LAY	1	L.S.	Construction I	\$131,000.00	\$131,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$86,400.00	\$86,400.00	\$50,925.00	\$50,925.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00
2	1D10MOB	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$475,000.00	\$475,000.00	\$625,000.00	\$625,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$93,030.00	\$93,030.00	\$1,400,000.00	\$1,400,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$1,450,000.00	\$1,450,000.00	\$445,000.00	\$445,000.00
3	1G01SCH 1HFP009	1	L.S. L.S.	Progress Sche Fuel Price Adj	\$20,000.00 \$9,000.00	\$20,000.00 \$9,000.00	\$22,000.00 \$9,000.00	\$22,000.00 \$9,000.00	\$37,800.00 \$9,000.00	\$37,800.00 \$9,000.00	\$22,522.50 \$9,000.00	\$22,522.50 \$9,000.00	\$30,000.00 \$9,000.00	\$30,000.00 \$9,000.00	\$50,000.00 \$9,000.00	\$50,000.00 \$9,000.00	\$30,500.00 \$9,000.00	\$30,500.00 \$9,000.00	\$70,000.00 \$9,000.00	\$70,000.00 \$9,000.00
4	2A02CAG	1	L.S. L.S.	Clearing and	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
6	2A06CAG	1	Each	Sealing of Aba	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,296.00	\$1,296.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
7	2B02REX	7,939.00	C.Y.	Roadway Exc	\$25.00	\$198,475.00	\$7.00	\$55,573.00	\$12.96	\$102,889.44	\$12.29	\$97,570.31	\$12.00	\$95,268.00	\$15.00	\$119,085.00	\$55.00	\$436,645.00	\$50.00	\$396,950.00
8	2B15STS	3,269.00	C.Y.	Stripping Tops	\$12.00	\$39,228.00	\$5.50	\$17,979.50	\$5.40	\$17,652.60	\$9.45	\$30,892.05	\$10.00	\$32,690.00	\$7.00	\$22,883.00	\$14.00	\$45,766.00	\$3.00	\$9,807.00
9	2C01EMB	30,719.00	C.Y.	Embankment,	\$19.00	\$583,661.00	\$11.50	\$353,268.50	\$15.12	\$464,471.28	\$12.29	\$377,536.51	\$12.00	\$368,628.00	\$10.00	\$307,190.00	\$25.00	\$767,975.00	\$15.00	\$460,785.00
10	2E01CAL	1,096.00	C.Y.	Coarse Aggre	\$43.00	\$47,128.00	\$45.00	\$49,320.00	\$48.60	\$53,265.60	\$40.82	\$44,738.72	\$40.00	\$43,840.00	\$83.00	\$90,968.00	\$55.00	\$60,280.00	\$38.00	\$41,648.00
11	2E01FEX	9,778.00	C.Y.	Foundataion E	\$14.00 \$65.00	\$136,892.00 \$5,200.00	\$14.00	\$136,892.00 \$4,000.00	\$27.00	\$264,006.00	\$18.55	\$181,381.90	\$18.00	\$176,004.00	\$10.00	\$97,780.00	\$27.00	\$264,006.00	\$10.00	\$97,780.00
12 13	2G10SEC 2G12A08	417	Ton Ton	Filter Blanket Riprap Stone	\$65.00 \$70.00	\$5,200.00 \$29,190.00	\$50.00 \$42.00	\$4,000.00	\$81.00 \$64.80	\$6,480.00 \$27,021.60	\$60.90 \$37.87	\$4,872.00 \$15,791.79	\$60.00 \$40.00	\$4,800.00 \$16,680.00	\$60.00 \$70.00	\$4,800.00 \$29,190.00	\$65.00 \$54.00	\$5,200.00 \$22,518.00	\$55.00 \$55.00	\$4,400.00 \$22,935.00
18	2H00007	5,775.00	L.F.	Heavy Duty S	\$5.00	\$28,875.00	\$4.60	\$26,565.00	\$5.40	\$31,185.00	\$5.78	\$33,379.50	\$7.00	\$40,425.00	\$9.00	\$51,975.00	\$6.00	\$34,650.00	\$7.00	\$40,425.00
15	2H00019	84	S.Y.	Stone Or Grav	\$75.00	\$6,300.00	\$6.25	\$525.00	\$4.86	\$408.24	\$3.94	\$330.96	\$5.00	\$420.00	\$20.00	\$1,680.00	\$35.00	\$2,940.00	\$5.00	\$420.00
16	2H25TEC	14	C.Y.	Hay Bales	\$175.00	\$2,450.00	\$42.00	\$588.00	\$37.80	\$529.20	\$22.88	\$320.32	\$20.00	\$280.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$130.00	\$1,820.00	\$15.00	\$210.00
17	2H40TEC	44	Each	Inlet Filters	\$165.00	\$7,260.00	\$125.00	\$5,500.00	\$156.60	\$6,890.40	\$154.35	\$6,791.40	\$150.00	\$6,600.00	\$200.00	\$8,800.00	\$150.00	\$6,600.00	\$200.00	\$8,800.00
18	2H45TEC	36	Ton	Construction [\$130.00	\$4,680.00	\$42.00	\$1,512.00	\$48.60	\$1,749.60	\$52.50	\$1,890.00	\$440.00	\$15,840.00	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$57.00	\$2,052.00	\$130.00	\$4,680.00
19	2H00021	10 225 00	Each	Concrete Was	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,575.00	\$3,150.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$71,645,00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$12,400.00	\$2,215.00	\$4,430.00
20 21	3A05ABC 3A08ABC	10,235.00 4,761.00	S.Y. S.Y.	Aggregate Ba	\$18.00 \$24.00	\$184,230.00 \$114,264.00	\$6.25 \$8.50	\$63,968.75 \$40,468.50	\$7.34 \$10.80	\$75,124.90 \$51,418.80	\$6.77 \$9.23	\$69,290.95 \$43,944.03	\$7.00 \$9.00	\$71,645.00 \$42,849.00	\$9.00 \$13.00	\$92,115.00 \$61,893.00	\$15.00 \$15.00	\$153,525.00 \$71,415.00	\$7.00 \$9.00	\$71,645.00 \$42,849.00
22	3B10APA	1	L.S.	Asphalt Price	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
23	3B21SUP	1,634.00	Ton	Superpave Ho	\$100.00	\$163,400.00	\$90.00	\$147,060.00	\$98.28	\$160,589.52	\$88.47	\$144,559.98	\$85.00	\$138,890.00	\$80.00	\$130,720.00	\$90.00	\$147,060.00	\$95.00	\$155,230.00
24	3B24SUP	2,149.00	Ton	Superpave Ho	\$100.00	\$214,900.00	\$98.00	\$210,602.00	\$108.00	\$232,092.00	\$88.78	\$190,788.22	\$85.00	\$182,665.00	\$90.00	\$193,410.00	\$90.00	\$193,410.00	\$95.00	\$204,155.00
25	3B25SUP	2,044.00	Ton	Superpave Ho	\$103.00	\$210,532.00	\$99.00	\$202,356.00	\$116.64	\$238,412.16	\$95.73	\$195,672.12	\$95.00	\$194,180.00	\$100.00	\$204,400.00	\$90.00	\$183,960.00	\$100.00	\$204,400.00
26	3B26TAC	215	Gallon	Tack Coat	\$20.00	\$4,300.00	\$5.00	\$1,075.00	\$21.60	\$4,644.00	\$56.88	\$12,229.20	\$50.00	\$10,750.00	\$12.00	\$2,580.00	\$12.00	\$2,580.00	\$1.00	\$215.00
27 28	3E07PMR 4A10RFS	2,682.00	S.Y. Pound	Pavement Rei Reinforcemen	\$12.00 \$2.50	\$32,184.00 \$1,590.00	\$7.00 \$3.00	\$18,774.00 \$1,908.00	\$7.56 \$1.08	\$20,275.92 \$686.88	\$6.98 \$1.05	\$18,720.36 \$667.80	\$7.00 \$4.00	\$18,774.00 \$2,544.00	\$6.00 \$6.00	\$16,092.00 \$3,816.00	\$8.00 \$2.00	\$21,456.00 \$1,272.00	\$25.00 \$2.00	\$67,050.00 \$1,272.00
28	4001TSP	4,533.00	S.F.	Temporary Sh	\$2.00	\$90,660.00	\$40.00	\$1,908.00	\$1.08	\$58,747.68	\$34.91	\$158,247.03	\$4.00	\$135,990.00	\$85.00	\$3,810.00	\$2.00	\$181,320.00	\$2.00	\$181,320.00
30	5A00002	3,190.00	L.F.	8-Inch Combir	\$34.00	\$108,460.00	\$25.00	\$79,750.00	\$92.88	\$296,287.20	\$63.43	\$202,341.70	\$60.00	\$191,400.00	\$30.00	\$95,700.00	\$45.00	\$143,550.00	\$35.00	\$111,650.00
31	5B00089	196	L.F.	4" PVC Pipe,	\$40.00	\$7,840.00	\$21.00	\$4,116.00	\$23.76	\$4,656.96	\$28.81	\$5,646.76	\$30.00	\$5,880.00	\$90.00	\$17,640.00	\$25.00	\$4,900.00	\$27.00	\$5,292.00
32	5B06PVC	1,092.00	L.F.	6" PVC Pipe,	\$45.00	\$49,140.00	\$32.00	\$34,944.00	\$38.88	\$42,456.96	\$95.60	\$104,395.20	\$90.00	\$98,280.00	\$48.00	\$52,416.00	\$32.00	\$34,944.00	\$39.00	\$42,588.00
33	5B08PVC	1,471.00	L.F.	8" PVC, Sche	\$65.00	\$95,615.00	\$40.00	\$58,840.00	\$47.52	\$69,901.92	\$62.99	\$92,658.29	\$60.00	\$88,260.00	\$62.00	\$91,202.00	\$38.00	\$55,898.00	\$55.00	\$80,905.00
34	5B15RC3	79	L.F.	15" Reinforce	\$75.00	\$5,925.00	\$47.00	\$3,713.00	\$41.04	\$3,242.16	\$28.67	\$2,264.93	\$30.00	\$2,370.00	\$65.00	\$5,135.00	\$64.00	\$5,056.00	\$60.00	\$4,740.00
35 36	5B18RC3 5B18RC5	1,027.00	L.F.	18" Reinforce	\$60.00 \$65.00	\$61,620.00 \$31,720.00	\$50.00 \$55.00	\$51,350.00 \$26,840.00	\$48.60 \$54.00	\$49,912.20 \$26,352.00	\$38.06 \$36.65	\$39,087.62 \$17,885.20	\$35.00 \$35.00	\$35,945.00 \$17,080.00	\$60.00 \$80.00	\$61,620.00 \$39,040.00	\$65.00 \$75.00	\$66,755.00 \$36,600.00	\$57.00 \$65.00	\$58,539.00 \$31,720.00
30	5B24RC3	724	L.F.	24" Reinforce	\$03.00 \$70.00	\$50,680.00	\$59.00	\$20,840.00	\$52.92	\$38,314.08	\$48.20	\$34,896.80	\$50.00	\$36,200.00	\$80.00	\$39,040.00	\$75.00	\$38,800.00	\$65.00	\$47,060.00
38	5B36RC3	423	L.F.	36" Reinforce	\$140.00	\$59,220.00	\$68.00	\$28,764.00	\$97.20	\$41,115.60	\$106.84	\$45,193.32	\$100.00	\$42,300.00	\$110.00	\$46,530.00	\$122.00	\$51,606.00	\$97.00	\$41,031.00
39	5C00004	1	Each	Outlet Control	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$11,880.00	\$11,880.00	\$4,488.75	\$4,488.75	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
40	5C00022	7	Each	Reset Existing	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$648.00	\$4,536.00	\$1,853.25	\$12,972.75	\$1,800.00	\$12,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$513.00	\$3,591.00	\$275.00	\$1,925.00
41	5C01ND2	8	Each	Inlet, Type D2	\$3,300.00	\$26,400.00	\$27.50	\$220.00	\$3,240.00	\$25,920.00	\$2,922.15	\$23,377.20	\$2,800.00	\$22,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$29,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00
42	5C01ND3	22	Each	Inlet, Type D3	\$3,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$57,200.00	\$3,024.00	\$66,528.00	\$3,206.70	\$70,547.40	\$3,100.00	\$68,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$77,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$132,000.00
43 44	5C20NP1	2	Each	Manhole, Type	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00 \$35,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$3,348.00	\$6,696.00	\$4,488.75	\$8,977.50	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$4,700.00	\$9,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$14,400.00
44 45	5ZL10MTD 5C00080	1	Each Each	Manufactured Oil Water Sep	\$35,000.00 \$13,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$48,000.00 \$6,500.00	\$48,000.00	\$540.00 \$18,144.00	\$540.00 \$18,144.00	\$43,391.25 \$4,987.50	\$43,391.25 \$4,987.50	\$45,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$45,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$39,000.00 \$4,200.00	\$39,000.00 \$4,200.00	\$29,500.00 \$8,200.00	\$29,500.00 \$8,200.00	\$20,000.00 \$25,000.00	\$20,000.00 \$25,000.00
46	5D00006	2	Each	Dumpster End	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$8,640.00	\$17,280.00	\$10,447.50	\$20,895.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$9,700.00	\$19,400.00	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00
47	5D10INC	33	C.Y.	Incidental Cor	\$700.00	\$23,100.00	\$500.00	\$16,500.00	\$19.44	\$641.52	\$420.00	\$13,860.00	\$300.00	\$9,900.00	\$1,200.00	\$39,600.00	\$570.00	\$18,810.00	\$165.00	\$5,445.00
48	N5F0001	6,210.00	L.F.	9" X 18" Conc	\$20.00	\$124,200.00	\$16.00	\$99,360.00	\$19.44	\$120,722.40	\$18.90	\$117,369.00	\$21.00	\$130,410.00	\$25.00	\$155,250.00	\$23.00	\$142,830.00	\$22.00	\$136,620.00
49	5101SNP	172	S.F.	Sign Panels	\$50.00	\$8,600.00	\$21.00	\$3,612.00	\$21.60	\$3,715.20	\$15.75	\$2,709.00	\$15.00	\$2,580.00	\$33.00	\$5,676.00	\$39.00	\$6,708.00	\$22.00	\$3,784.00
50	5I05SPP	271	L.F.	U-channel Po	\$40.00	\$10,840.00	\$14.00	\$3,794.00	\$21.60	\$5,853.60	\$3.15	\$853.65	\$5.00	\$1,355.00	\$10.00	\$2,710.00	\$18.00	\$4,878.00	\$22.00	\$5,962.00
51 52	N5I0002 5K00021	245	L.F. L.F.	Timber Posts	\$18.00 \$6.00	\$4,410.00 \$11,832.00	\$26.00 \$11.00	\$6,370.00 \$21,692.00	\$27.00 \$21.60	\$6,615.00 \$42,595.20	\$25.20 \$6.30	\$6,174.00 \$12,423.60	\$5.00 \$20.00	\$1,225.00 \$39,440.00	\$25.00 \$20.00	\$6,125.00 \$39,440.00	\$35.00 \$13.00	\$8,575.00 \$25,636.00	\$28.00 \$21.00	\$6,860.00 \$41,412.00
52	5K00021 5K72CLB	743	L.F.	Temporary Fe Chain Link Fe	\$8.00	\$11,832.00	\$11.00	\$21,692.00	\$21.60	\$42,595.20	\$0.30 \$23.26	\$12,423.60	\$20.00	\$39,440.00	\$20.00	\$39,440.00	\$13.00	\$25,636.00	\$21.00	\$29,720.00
54	5N04PCS	1,929.00	S.Y.	Concrete Side	\$60.00	\$115,740.00	\$46.00	\$88,734.00	\$58.32	\$112,499.28	\$51.45	\$99,247.05	\$50.00	\$96,450.00	\$64.00	\$123,456.00	\$60.00	\$115,740.00	\$45.00	\$86,805.00
55	5N07CHR	6	Each	Concrete Han	\$2,100.00	\$12,600.00	\$2,300.00	\$13,800.00	\$540.00	\$3,240.00	\$1,050.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,250.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$22,200.00	\$2,240.00	\$13,440.00
56	5P21LLS	6,224.00	L.F.	Traffic Stripes	\$2.00	\$12,448.00	\$1.00	\$6,224.00	\$0.89	\$5,539.36	\$1.79	\$11,140.96	\$1.50	\$9,336.00	\$2.20	\$13,692.80	\$1.50	\$9,336.00	\$1.00	\$6,224.00
57	5P33LLM	88	S.F.	Traffic Marking	\$10.00	\$880.00	\$6.00	\$528.00	\$5.94	\$522.72	\$8.40	\$739.20	\$10.00	\$880.00	\$13.00	\$1,144.00	\$4.00	\$352.00	\$7.00	\$616.00
58	5Q01FOE	2	Unit	Furnish Field	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00 \$6,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$130,000.00		\$64,800.00	\$106,058.40	\$212,116.80	\$70,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$16,600.00	\$33,200.00
59 60	5Q02MFE 5V01PIT	20	Month Each	Maintain Field Test Pits	\$300.00 \$800.00	\$6,000.00 \$16,000.00	\$4,500.00 \$600.00	\$90,000.00 \$12,000.00	\$540.00 \$270.00	\$10,800.00 \$5,400.00	\$3,202.50 \$1,207.50	\$64,050.00 \$24,150.00	\$1,250.00 \$1,200.00	\$25,000.00 \$24,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$1,800.00	\$100,000.00 \$36,000.00	\$610.00 \$430.00	\$12,200.00 \$8,600.00	\$1,100.00 \$555.00	\$22,000.00 \$11,100.00
60 61	5701PTT 5ZL0070	20 1	L.S.	Sanitary Pum	\$800.00	\$16,000.00	\$600.00	\$12,000.00	\$270.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,207.50 \$142,275.00	\$24,150.00 \$142,275.00	\$1,200.00	\$130,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$36,000.00	\$430.00 \$57,000.00	\$8,600.00	\$555.00	\$11,100.00
62	5ZL0070	4	Each	Manhole, San	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,916.00	\$11,664.00	\$5,775.00	\$23,100.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$15,200.00	\$4,300.00	\$17,200.00	\$8,870.00	\$35,480.00
63	5ZL0294	1,268.00	L.F.	3" PVC Sanita	\$66.00	\$83,688.00	\$35.00	\$44,380.00	\$16.20	\$20,541.60	\$70.09	\$88,874.12	\$70.00	\$88,760.00	\$46.00	\$58,328.00	\$49.00	\$62,132.00	\$38.00	\$48,184.00
64	5ZL0295	5	Each	3" Sanitary Se	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$540.00	\$2,700.00	\$420.00	\$2,100.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$275.00	\$1,375.00
65	5ZL0293	1	L.S.	Removal of Se	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,640.00	\$8,640.00	\$14,490.00	\$14,490.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$16,700.00	\$16,700.00
66	5B00046	777	L.F.	3" Ductile Iron	\$66.00	\$51,282.00	\$45.00	\$34,965.00	\$70.20	\$54,545.40	\$38.33	\$29,782.41	\$40.00	\$31,080.00	\$62.00	\$48,174.00	\$70.00	\$54,390.00	\$82.00	\$63,714.00
67	5ZL01FHA	2	Each	Fire Hydrant A	\$3,500.00 \$6,500.00	\$7,000.00 \$13,000.00	\$4,300.00 \$1,425.00	\$8,600.00	\$4,320.00 \$3,240.00	\$8,640.00	\$3,192.00	\$6,384.00	\$3,500.00 \$2,000.00	\$7,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,100.00 \$5,900.00	\$16,200.00	\$5,425.00	\$10,850.00
68 69	5ZL0259 5ZL0284	2	Each Each	Post Mounted Post Indicator	\$6,500.00 \$1,200.00	\$13,000.00 \$2,400.00	\$1,425.00 \$1,400.00	\$2,850.00 \$2,800.00	\$3,240.00 \$3,456.00	\$6,480.00 \$6,912.00	\$1,995.00 \$3,291.75	\$3,990.00 \$6,583.50	\$2,000.00 \$3,200.00	\$4,000.00 \$6,400.00	\$1,900.00 \$2,400.00	\$3,800.00 \$4,800.00	\$5,900.00 \$3,500.00	\$11,800.00	\$3,000.00 \$2,215.00	\$6,000.00 \$4,430.00
70	5B00091	248	Lach	4" Concrete Li	\$66.00	\$16,368.00	\$45.00	\$11,160.00	\$62.64	\$15,534.72	\$40.24	\$9,979.52	\$40.00	\$9,920.00	\$64.00	\$15,872.00	\$66.00	\$16,368.00	\$85.00	\$21,080.00
70	5ZL06DP	777	L.F.	6" Ductile Iron	\$70.00	\$54,390.00	\$47.00	\$36,519.00	\$70.20	\$54,545.40	\$53.55	\$41,608.35	\$50.00	\$38,850.00	\$58.00	\$45,066.00	\$57.00	\$44,289.00	\$80.00	\$62,160.00
72	5ZL0296	1	Each	Water Meter a	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$21,945.00	\$21,945.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00
73	5ZL0124	343	L.F.	2-4" Electrical	\$30.00	\$10,290.00	\$75.00	\$25,725.00	\$21.60	\$7,408.80	\$37.80	\$12,965.40	\$20.00	\$6,860.00	\$20.00	\$6,860.00	\$25.00	\$8,575.00	\$27.00	\$9,261.00
74	N6B0001	3,446.00	L.F.	1¼" HDPE Co	\$20.00	\$68,920.00	\$14.00	\$48,244.00	-	\$22,330.08	\$14.70	\$50,656.20	\$20.00	\$68,920.00	\$20.00	\$68,920.00	\$19.00	\$65,474.00	\$21.00	\$72,366.00
75	5ZL0006	960	L.F.	2-4" Telephon	\$30.00	\$28,800.00	\$70.00	\$67,200.00	-	\$46,656.00	\$37.80	\$36,288.00	\$20.00	\$19,200.00	\$20.00	\$19,200.00	\$32.00	\$30,720.00	\$27.00	\$25,920.00
76 77	9A00074 9A00075	1	L.S. L.S.	Building Archi Building Archi		\$4,900,000.00 \$4,900,000.00	\$5,900,000.00 \$5,820,000.00	\$5,900,000.00 \$5,820,000.00	\$6,319,080.00 \$6,319,080.00	\$6,319,080.00 \$6,319,080.00	\$5,756,255.00 \$5,899,866.00	\$5,756,255.00 \$5,899,866.00	\$6,207,951.00 \$6,307,951.00	\$6,207,951.00 \$6,307,951.00	\$6,355,000.00 \$6,100,000.00	\$6,355,000.00 \$6,100,000.00	\$5,550,000.00 \$5,550,000.00	\$5,550,000.00 \$5,550,000.00	\$6,300,000.00 \$6,400,000.00	\$6,300,000.00 \$6,400,000.00
77	9A00075 9A00076	1	L.S. L.S.	Building Archit		\$4,900,000.00	\$5,820,000.00	\$5,820,000.00	\$6,319,080.00	\$6,319,080.00	\$5,899,866.00 \$495,786.90	\$5,899,866.00 \$495,786.90	\$6,307,951.00	\$6,307,951.00	\$6,100,000.00	\$6,100,000.00 \$375,000.00	\$5,550,000.00	\$5,550,000.00	\$580,000.00	\$580,000.00
10	3400070	1	L.S.	Building Plum	φ∠ο∠,∪∪∪.∪U	φ∠ο∠,000.00	φοσο,000.00	დაა ნ,000.00	ə340,080.00	φ 340,080.00	9490,180.9U	\$490,186.9U	φουυ,υυυ.υυ	φουυ,υυυ.υυ	φ3 / 3,000.00	əərə,000.00	φ410,000.00	 φ410,000.00	00.000,00C¢	φοαυ,000

Base Line Item Detail					Intercontinental Construction Contra Hall Building Corporation						Dandrea Construction Co., Inc.		Hall Construction Co., Inc.		Network Construction Co., Inc.		Railroad Construction Co., Inc.		A. P. Construction, Inc.	
79	9A00077	1	L.S.	Building Plum	\$282,000.00	\$282,000.00	\$336,000.00	\$336,000.00	\$346,680.00	\$346,680.00	\$471,873.50	\$471,873.50	\$470,000.00	\$470,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$410,000.00	\$410,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00
80	9A00078	1	L.S.	Building Elect	\$900,000.00	\$900,000.00	\$1,950,000.00	\$1,950,000.00	\$1,773,360.00	\$1,773,360.00	\$2,187,620.37	\$2,187,620.37	\$2,000,000.00	\$2,000,000.00	\$2,650,000.00	\$2,650,000.00	\$2,200,000.00	\$2,200,000.00	\$2,700,000.00	\$2,700,000.00
81	9A00079	1	L.S.	Building Elect	\$900,000.00	\$900,000.00	\$1,900,000.00	\$1,900,000.00	\$1,773,360.00	\$1,773,360.00	\$2,334,500.00	\$2,334,500.00	\$2,000,000.00	\$2,000,000.00	\$2,550,000.00	\$2,550,000.00	\$2,200,000.00	\$2,200,000.00	\$2,700,000.00	\$2,700,000.00
82	9A00080	1	L.S.	Building Mech	\$1,050,000.00	\$1,050,000.00	\$1,200,000.00	\$1,200,000.00	\$1,242,000.00	\$1,242,000.00	\$1,167,250.00	\$1,167,250.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,227,000.00	\$1,227,000.00	\$1,600,000.00	\$1,600,000.00	\$1,480,000.00	\$1,480,000.00
83	9A00081	1	L.S.	Building Mech	\$1,050,000.00	\$1,050,000.00	\$1,190,000.00	\$1,190,000.00	\$1,242,000.00	\$1,242,000.00	\$1,167,250.00	\$1,167,250.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,227,000.00	\$1,227,000.00	\$1,600,000.00	\$1,600,000.00	\$1,480,000.00	\$1,480,000.00
84	9A00082	1	L.S.	Building Struc	\$570,000.00	\$570,000.00	\$576,000.00	\$576,000.00	\$611,280.00	\$611,280.00	\$547,085.00	\$547,085.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$690,000.00	\$690,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$730,000.00	\$730,000.00
85	9A00083	1	L.S.	Building Struc	\$570,000.00	\$570,000.00	\$576,000.00	\$576,000.00	\$611,280.00	\$611,280.00	\$547,085.00	\$547,085.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$690,000.00	\$690,000.00		\$800,000.00	\$715,000.00	\$715,000.00
86	9A03FAA	1	C.P.	Force Accoun	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00
87	9A03FAE	1	C.P.	Force Accoun	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00) \$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
88	9A03FAM	1	C.P.	Force Accoun	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
89	9A03FAP	1	C.P.	Force Accoun	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
90 91	9A03FAS 5ZL0297	1	C.P.	Force Accoun Site Electrical	\$200,000.00 \$180,000.00	\$200,000.00 \$180,000.00	\$200,000.00 \$390,000.00	\$200,000.00 \$390,000.00	\$200,000.00 \$97,200.00	\$200,000.00 \$97,200.00	\$200,000.00 \$218,225.00	\$200,000.00 \$218,225.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00 \$140,000.00	\$200,000.00 \$192,000.00	\$200,000.00) \$200,000.00) \$450,000.00	\$200,000.00 \$450,000.00	\$200,000.00 \$160,000.00	\$200,000.00 \$160,000.00
91	5ZL0297 5ZL0298	1	L.S.	Site Electrical	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$360,000.00	\$360,000.00	\$93,852.00	\$93,852.00	\$218,225.00	\$218,225.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$192,000.00	\$192,000.00	_	\$450,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00
92	5ZC0298	1	L.S.	Removal of As	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$360,000.00	\$93,832.00	\$95,852.00	\$218,225.00	\$218,225.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$192,000.00	\$192,000.00) \$25,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00
94	5ZO0042	1	L.S.	Demolition of	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$93,960.00	\$93,960.00	\$54,264.00	\$54,264.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00		\$190,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00
94	5ZO0012	1	E.G.	Removal of Al	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$6,264.00	\$6,264.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00) \$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00
96	5ZO0027	30) Each	Bollards	\$600.00	\$18,000.00	\$360.00	\$10,800.00	\$648.00	\$19,440.00	\$630.00	\$18,900.00	\$600.00	\$18,000.00	\$750.00	\$22,500.00) \$400.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$30,000.00
97	5ZO0137	4	Each	Lighted Bollar	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,620.00	\$6,480.00	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00		\$28,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
98	5N01HPD	1	L.S.	Helipad	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$87,480.00	\$87,480.00	\$55,650.00	\$55,650.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
99	5ZO0138	1	L.S.	Fuel Island	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$324,000.00	\$324,000.00	\$382,200.00	\$382,200.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	_	\$245,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
100	5C00076	3	B Each	Ejector Manho	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$360,000.00	\$97,200.00	\$291,600.00	\$129,675.00	\$389,025.00	\$130,000.00	\$390,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$495,000.00	\$47,500.00	\$142,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$108,000.00
101	5ZL01GM	611	L.F.	4" Plastic Gas	\$54.00	\$32,994.00	\$47.00	\$28,717.00	\$10.80	\$6,598.80	\$47.25	\$28,869.75	\$30.00	\$18,330.00	\$25.00	\$15,275.00	\$36.00	\$21,996.00	\$145.00	\$88,595.00
102	7B13TWE	828	3 S.F.	Landscape W	\$30.00	\$24,840.00	\$44.00	\$36,432.00	\$54.00	\$44,712.00	\$52.50	\$43,470.00	\$50.00	\$41,400.00	\$50.00	\$41,400.00	\$60.00	\$49,680.00	\$35.00	\$28,980.00
103	7C01TOP	16,857.00) S.Y.	Topsoil	\$2.50	\$42,142.50	\$1.80	\$30,342.60	\$1.89	\$31,859.73	\$0.55	\$9,271.35	\$1.00	\$16,857.00	\$2.00	\$33,714.00) \$1.50	\$25,285.50	\$9.00	\$151,713.00
104	7D03SED	16,857.00) S.Y.	Seeding, Type	\$1.50	\$25,285.50	\$1.70	\$28,656.90	\$1.12	\$18,879.84	\$1.09	\$18,374.13	\$1.00	\$16,857.00	\$1.15	\$19,385.55	5 \$1.50	\$25,285.50	\$1.00	\$16,857.00
105	7.00E+58	38	B Each	Planting, Blac	\$15.00	\$570.00	\$12.00	\$456.00	\$17.28	\$656.64	\$16.80	\$638.40	\$10.00	\$380.00	\$18.00	\$684.00	\$13.00	\$494.00	\$18.00	\$684.00
106	7.00E+59	48	B Each	Planting, Blue	\$22.00	\$1,056.00	\$17.50	\$840.00	\$44.28	\$2,125.44	\$42.53	\$2,041.44	\$40.00	\$1,920.00	\$44.00	\$2,112.00	\$45.00	\$2,160.00	\$45.00	\$2,160.00
107	7.00E+60	788	B Each	Planting, Cree	\$15.00	\$11,820.00	\$13.00	\$10,244.00	\$14.58	\$11,489.04	\$14.18	\$11,173.84	\$15.00	\$11,820.00	\$15.00	\$11,820.00		\$11,820.00	\$15.00	\$11,820.00
108	7.00E+61	220) Each	Planting, Periv	\$10.00	\$2,200.00	\$1.30	\$286.00	\$4.21	\$926.20	\$4.10	\$902.00	\$2.00		\$4.50	\$990.00		\$440.00	\$5.00	\$1,100.00
109	7.00E+62	244	Each	Planting, Prim	\$5.00	\$1,220.00	\$3.00	\$732.00	\$4.86	\$1,185.84	\$4.73	\$1,154.12	\$2.00		\$5.00	\$1,220.00		\$732.00	\$6.00	\$1,464.00
110	7.00E+63	704		Planting, Shor	\$10.00	\$7,040.00	\$3.50	\$2,464.00	\$1.72	\$1,210.88	\$1.68	\$1,182.72	\$3.00		\$2.00	\$1,408.00		\$2,112.00		\$1,408.00
111	7.00E+64	46	6 Each	Planting, Wint	\$30.00	\$1,380.00	\$50.00	\$2,300.00	\$70.20	\$3,229.20	\$67.94	\$3,125.24	\$70.00		\$68.00	\$3,128.00		\$3,542.00	\$70.00	\$3,220.00
112 113	7.00E+65 7.00E+67	4	Each Each	Planting, Pape	\$400.00 \$250.00	\$1,600.00 \$1,500.00	\$400.00 \$220.00	\$1,600.00 \$1,320.00	\$410.40 \$477.36	\$1,641.60 \$2,864.16	\$397.43 \$464.10	\$1,589.72 \$2,784.60	\$400.00 \$200.00		\$500.00 \$525.00	\$2,000.00		\$1,740.00 \$1,500.00	\$420.00 \$490.00	\$1,680.00 \$2,940.00
113	7.00E+87 7.00E+80	286	Each Each	Planting, Virgi Planting, Bear	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$220.00	\$7,150.00	\$11.88	\$3,397.68	\$404.10 \$11.55	\$2,784.80	\$200.00	\$7,150.00	\$13.00	\$3,718.00		\$1,500.00	\$12.00	\$3,432.00
115	7.00E+81		B Each	Planting, Mocl	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$220.00	\$660.00	\$474.12	\$1,422.36	\$460.95	\$1,382.85	\$200.00		\$520.00	\$1,560.00		\$780.00	\$488.00	\$1,464.00
116	7.00E+82	660) Each	Planting, East	\$15.00	\$9,900.00	\$16.00	\$10,560.00	\$18.36	\$12,117.60	\$17.59	\$11,609.40	\$15.00		\$18.00	\$11,880.00		\$12,540.00	\$19.00	\$12,540.00
117	7.00E+83	6	Each	Planting, Shee	\$30.00	\$180.00	\$42.00	\$252.00	\$82.08	\$492.48	\$79.59	\$477.54	\$50.00		\$85.00	\$510.00		\$366.00	\$85.00	\$510.00
118	7.00E+84	1,210.00) Each	Planting, Woo	\$4.00	\$4,840.00	\$3.00	\$3,630.00	\$2.92	\$3,533.20	\$2.84	\$3,436.40	\$3.00		\$3.00	\$3,630.00		\$3,630.00	\$4.00	\$4,840.00
119	7.00E+85	242	2 Each	Planting, Lowl	\$16.00	\$3,872.00	\$15.00	\$3,630.00	\$10.26	\$2,482.92	\$9.98	\$2,415.16	\$15.00	\$3,630.00	\$11.00	\$2,662.00	\$17.00	\$4,114.00	\$11.00	\$2,662.00
120	N7E0025	2	2 Each	Planting, Swe	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$255.00	\$510.00	\$428.76	\$857.52	\$416.85	\$833.70	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$440.00	\$880.00	\$315.00	\$630.00	\$445.00	\$890.00
121	N7E0026	2	2 Each	Planting, Blac	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$266.00	\$532.00	\$438.48	\$876.96	\$425.78	\$851.56	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$321.00	\$642.00	\$455.00	\$910.00
122	N7E0037	4	Each	Planting, Whit	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$480.00	\$1,920.00	\$533.52	\$2,134.08	\$518.70	\$2,074.80	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$520.00	\$2,080.00	\$580.00	\$2,320.00	\$555.00	\$2,220.00
123	N7E0041	2	2 Each	Planting, Red	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$425.00	\$850.00	\$541.08	\$1,082.16	\$526.05	\$1,052.10	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$540.00	\$1,080.00	\$386.00	\$772.00	\$555.00	\$1,110.00
124	N7E0042	3	B Each	Planting, Red	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$270.00	\$810.00	\$405.00	\$1,215.00	\$393.75	\$1,181.25	\$300.00		\$425.00	\$1,275.00		\$945.00	\$445.00	\$1,335.00
125	N7E0055	38	B Each	Planting, Stell	\$16.00	\$608.00	\$4.00	\$152.00	\$23.22	\$882.36	\$22.58	\$858.04	\$5.00	-	\$23.00	\$874.00		\$152.00	\$25.00	\$950.00
126	N7E0057	244		Planting, King	\$5.00	\$1,220.00	\$2.50	\$610.00	\$4.21	\$1,027.24	\$4.10	\$1,000.40	\$5.00		\$4.50	\$1,098.00		\$732.00	\$5.00	\$1,220.00
127	N7E0058	913	B Each	Planting, Japa	\$10.00	\$9,130.00	\$2.00	\$1,826.00	\$1.73	\$1,579.49	\$1.68	\$1,533.84	\$2.00		\$1.90	\$1,734.70		\$1,826.00	\$2.00	\$1,826.00
128	N7E0060	- 29	Each	Planting, Spre	\$40.00	\$1,160.00	\$75.00	\$2,175.00	\$70.20	\$2,035.80	\$68.20	\$1,977.80	\$70.00		\$68.00	\$1,972.00		\$2,407.00	\$70.00	\$2,030.00
129	N7E0079		Each	Planting, Pitch	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$220.00	\$1,320.00 \$2,005.00	\$348.84	\$2,093.04	\$338.36	\$2,030.16	\$200.00		\$350.00	\$2,100.00		\$1,506.00	\$360.00	\$2,160.00
130	7F01SSM	799	-	Soil Stablizatio	\$5.00	\$3,995.00	\$5.00	\$3,995.00	\$3.24	\$2,588.76 \$12,960,00	\$4.20 \$1.480.50	\$3,355.80	\$5.00		\$3.00 \$3,000.00	\$2,397.00		\$3,995.00	\$2.00	\$1,598.00
131 132	7N00009 8C21MLR	1	Each	Flagpole Maintenance a	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00 \$145,000.00	\$2,500.00 \$55,000.00	\$15,000.00 \$55,000.00	\$2,160.00 \$43,200.00	\$12,960.00 \$43,200.00	\$1,480.50 \$72,618.00	\$8,883.00 \$72,618.00	\$2,000.00 \$70,000.00	\$12,000.00 \$70,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00 \$87,000.00		\$24,000.00 \$60,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$25,000.00	\$30,000.00 \$25,000.00
132	8C21MLR 8C22MLR	1	L.S.	Maintenance a	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$43,200.00	\$43,200.00	\$72,618.00	\$72,618.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$8,000.00) \$50,000.00 \$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
133	2B01ETU	1	L.S.	Environmenta	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$43,200.00	\$50,000.00	\$20,100.00	\$20,100.00	\$90,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	-	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
135	5ZL0299	1	E.G.	Connection to	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,240.00	\$3,240.00	\$7,980.00	\$7,980.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00		\$5,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
136	5B00090	248	L.F.	3" Concrete Li	\$60.00	\$14,880.00	\$60.00	\$14,880.00	\$59.40	\$14,731.20	\$86.58	\$21,471.84	\$85.00		\$77.00	\$19,096.00		\$17,856.00	\$100.00	\$24,800.00
137	7.00E+86	2	2 Each	Planting, Japa	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$216.00	\$432.00	\$420.00	\$840.00	\$200.00		\$500.00	\$1,000.00		\$486.00	\$375.00	\$750.00
138	N2H0003	64		Haybale Chec	\$56.00	\$3,584.00	\$20.00	\$1,280.00	\$21.60	\$1,382.40	\$6.30	\$403.20	\$90.00		\$20.00	\$1,280.00			\$94.00	\$6,016.00
Base Total	1	1	1			\$22,380,284.00		\$26,957,887.75		\$27,052,809.64		\$27,576,489.98		\$28,347,000.00		\$29,738,503.05		\$30,419,520.00		\$30,734,948.00
						Ţ,000,207.00		+,001,001110		+=1,002,000104		+=1,010,400,00				+_0,100,000,00		\$00,110,020.00		